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Chennal,
07 Jul 2024

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Institutions enrolled for Capacity Building on Design and Entrepreneurship (CBDE)

With the approval of the competency authority (Ministry of Education, Letter No. 1-9/2024-PN.1I
dated 01 Mar 2024, 21 Mar 2024, 7 May 2024, and 18 Jun 2024), we are pleased to announce
the consolidated list of institutions enrolled for CBDE program at the end of the third call-for-
proposals (Appendix-A).

CBDE is a key component of the Malaviya Mission Teacher Training Program (MMTTP) Scheme,
and IITDM Kancheepuram is the nodal centre for coordinating its implementation. The Principal
Investigators (Pls) and Co-Pls will be responsible for implementation of the CBDE program in their
respective institutions as per the tripartite agreement signed by the institution, mentors and the
nodal centre.

The Pls and Co-Pls may work with internal stakeholders to make necessary changes in the
academic program, schedule, and identify faculty and students to participate in the program.
They may also identify and facilitate interactions with external mentors, upto a maximum of 120
person days per year and for two years (2024-26), to enhance the capacity of faculty, students
and the institution on design and entrepreneurship. The honorarium for mentors, upto a
maximum of Rs 21.6 lakhs per annum and for two years, will be disbursed by the nodal centre to
the mentors based on the reports submitted by the Pls.

The Pls and Co-Pls will also be responsible for managing the institute’s contribution towards the
CBDE program (as per the budget sheet in the agreement) and mobilize resources from industry
partnerships to institutionalize the changes over a five-year period. The institutions may provide
the necessary administrative support to the Pls/Co-Pls in implementing the CBDE program.
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Appendix-A: List of Institutions enrolled for CBDE Program and the Pls/Co-Pls

Institution Name Principal Investigator (Pl) & Co-Pls
1. Indian Institute of e Pl: Dr Ambrish Saxena (ambrish@Ilabs.iisertirupati.ac.in)
Science Educationand | e  Co-Pl: Dr Nirmala Krishnamurthy (nirmala@Iabs.iisertirupati.ac.in)
Research Tirupati e Co-Pl: Dr Vasudharani Devanathan (vasudharani@iisertirupati.ac.in)
2. Indian Institute of e  Pl: Prof. Mukul S Sutaone (director@iiita.ac.in)
Information e Co-PI: Dr Pragya Singh (pragyabhardwaj@iiita.ac.in)

Technology Allahabad | ¢  Co-PI: Dr Ranjana Vyas (ranjana@iiita.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Dr Anurika Vaish (anurika@iiita.ac.in)

3. Indian Institute of s Pl: Prof Puneet Tandon (ptandon@iiitdmj.ac.in)
Information e Co-Pl: Dr Prabir Mukhopadhyay (prabir@iiitdmj.ac.in)
Technology Design and
Manufacturing (PDPM)

JABALPUR
4, Indian Institute of e Pl: DrJ Krishnaiah (krishnaiah@iiitk.ac.in),
Information e Co-Pl: Dr KNGP Yaswanth (yaswanthkngb@iiitk.ac.in)

Technology Design and
Manufacturing Kurnool

5. Indian Institute of e Pl: Prof Anurag Srivastava (anurags@iiitm.ac.in)
Information e Co-Pl: Dr Manoj Kumar Dash {(manojdash@iiitm.ac.in)
Technology and
Management (ABV)

Gwalior

6. Indian Institute of e  Pl: Dr Hrishikesh Venkatraman (hvraman@iiits.in)
Information e  Co-Pl: Dr Arun P V (arun.pv@iiits.in)
Technology Sri City

7. Indian Institute of e Pl: Dr Tanu Wadhera (tanu.wadhera@iiitu.ac.in)
Information e Co-Pl: Dr AnkurKumar (ankur@iiitu.ac.in)
Technology Una

8. Indian Institute of e Pl: Dr Pankaj Gupta (pankajg@iimamritsar.ac.in)
Management Amritsar | e  Co-PI: Dr Harpreet Kaur (harpreetk@iimamritsar.ac.in)

9. Indian Institute of e Pl: Dr Naveen Goyal (naveen@iimj.ac.in)
Management Jammu e Co-Pl: Dr Apurva (apurva@iimj.ac.in)

10. Indian Institute of e Pl: Prof Kunal Ganguly (kunal.ganguly@iimkashipur.ac.in)

Management Kashipur | e  Co-PI: Prof Kumkum Bharti (kumkum.bharti@iimkashipur.ac.in)
® Co-Pl: Prof Safal Batra (safal.batra@iimkashipur.ac.in)

11. Indian Institute of e  Pl: Dr Shikha Singh (shikhas@iitism.ac.in)
Technology (ISM), e Co-Pl: Dr Mrinalini Pandey (mrinalini@iitism.ac.in)
Dhanbad ’
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24, National Institute of e  Pl: Prof Dipti Patra (dpatra@nitrkl.ac.in)
Technology Rourkela e Co-Pl: Prof Suchismita Chinara (suchismita@nitrkl.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Prof Suraj Kumar Behera (beherask@nitrkl.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Amit Bidwas (amitb79@nitrkl.ac.in)
® Co-Pl: Prof Ayas Kanta Swain (swaina@nitrkl.ac.in)
e Co-Pi: Dibya Prakash Jena (jenad@nitrkl.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Prof Manoj Kumar Mishra (mkmishra@nitrkl.ac.in)

25. National Institute of e Pl: Prof Sreevalsa Kolathayar (sreevalsa@nitk.edu.in)
Technology Karnataka | e  Co-PI: Prof Rashmi Uchil {rashmiuchil@nitk.edu.in)
e Co-PI: Prof Pruthviraj U (pruthviu@gmail.com)

26. National Institute of e Pl: Prof V Sankaranayanan (deanrc@nitt.edu)
——Technolegy-Frichy———| s Co=PIl: BrG Uma (deanid@nitt.edu)
® Co-Pl: Dr S T Ramesh (deanap @nitt.edu)

27. National Institute of ® Pl Prof Shirish H Sonawane (shirish@nitw.ac.in)
Technology Warangal e Co-Pl: Prof Anjaneyulu (anjan@nitw.ac.in); hod_cii@nitw.ac.in
28. National Institute of e Pl: Dr V Palanimuthu (director@iifpt.edu.in)
Food Technology, ¢ Co-PL: Dr M Loganathan (logu@iifpt.edu.in)
Entrepreneurship and
Management,
Thanjavur
29. North Eastern Hill e Pl Prof Santosh Kumar (santoshkumar@nehu.ac.in)
University, Shillong e Co-Pl: Dr Rajesh Bajpai (rajeshbajpai@nehu.ac.in)
30. Tezpur University e PI: Prof Partha Pratim Sahu (pps@tezu.ernet.in)

¢ Co-Pl: Prof Manuj Kumar Hazarika (mkhazarika@tezu.ernet.in)
e Co-PL: Prof Partha Pratim Dutta (ppdutta@tezu.ernet.in)

31. Visvesvarya e Pl: Mr Santosh Ittanagi (santoshittanagi@gmail.com)
Technological
University (VTU)
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12. Indian Institute of e  Pl: Prof Kannan lyer (Kannan.iyer@iitjammu.ac.in)

Technology Jammu e Co-Pl: Prof Rakesh Singhai (rakesh.singhai@iitjiammu.ac.in)
@ Co-Pl: Dr Yogesh Nimdeo (yogesh.nimdeo@iitjammu.ac.in)
e  Co-Pl: Dr Ankit Dubey (ankit.dubey@iitjammu.ac.in)
e  Co-Pl: Dr Amitash Ojha (amitash.ojha@iitjammu.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Dr Navneet Kumar (navneet.kumar@iitjammu.ac.in)

13. Indian Institute of e Pl: Prof Sai Ramudu Meka (s.r.meka@mt.iitr.ac.in)
Technology Roorkee e Co-Pl: Prof Akshay Dvivedi (akshaydvivedi@me.iitr.ac.in)

14. Indian Institute of e Pl: Dr Sarang Gumfekar (sarang.gumfekar@iitrpr.ac.in)
Technology Ropar e Co-Pl: Dr PRabhat Agnihotri (prabhat@iitrpr.ac.in)

15. Mizoram University e Pl: Prof Laldinliana (madinavarte@gmail.com)

& Co-PI: DriMorrel-Vi-Nunsanga {morrelhnar@mzu.edusin)—
o  Co-Pl: Dr Lalhmingliana Renthlei (renthleiming@gmail.com)
® Co-Pl: Mr. Brian Laldinsanga

16. National Institute of e  Pi: Prof Rohit Mehra (mehrar@nitj.ac.in)

Technology (Dr B R e Co-Pl: Dr Gyan Prakash (prakashg@nitj.ac.in)
Ambedkar) Jalandhar e Co-Pl: Dr Urvashi (urvashi@nitj.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Dr Dushyant Singh (dushyants@nitj.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Dr Neet Sood (soodn@nitj.ac.in)

17. National Institute of e Pl: Prof N P Padhy (director@mnit.ac.in)

Technology (Malaviya) [ e Co-Pl: Prof Monica Sharma (msharma.dms@mnit.ac.in)
Jaipur

18. National Institute of e PI: Prof Akilesh Barve (akhileshbarve@manit.ac.in)
Technology (Maulana | @  Co-PI: Dr Varun Bajaj (bajajvarun056@yahoo.co.in)

Azad) Bhopal e Co-Pl: Dr Abhinav Varshney (abhinav.varshneyl @gmail.com)

19. National Institute of e Pl Prof Baby Bhattacharya (babybhatt75@gmail.com)
Technology Agartala e Co-PI: Prof Umesh Mishra (umeshmishra2010@gmail.com)

20. National Institute of e PI: Dr A P Sudheer (apsudheer@nitc.ac.in) / Dr Ashok S
Technology Calicut e Co-Pl: Dr Preethi M (preethi@nitc.ac.in)

e Co-Pl: Dr A Sujith ()

21. National Institute of e  PI: Prof Mrityunjay Kumar Sinha (mksinha.me@nitjsr.ac.in)
Technology e Co-PI: Dr Ashok Kumar Mandal (ashok.me@nitjsr.ac.in)
Jamshedpur

22. National Institute of e Pl: Dr Naba Kamal Nath (nabakamal.nath@nitm.ac.in)
Technology Meghalaya

23. National Institute of e Pl: Prof Bharat Gupta (bharat@nitp.ac.in)

Technology Patna e Co-Pl: Dr Bhavani Shankar Das (bsd.ce@nitp.ac.in)
e Co-Pl: Dr Meena Panchore (meenap.ec@nitp.ac.in)
e Co-Pi: Dr Richa Agarwal (richa.ec@nitp.ac.in)
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